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China RoHS compliance information
KT HE (G nisJsHEEmINE) A

. Environmentally Friendly Use Period
FRORAT I HIRR

The year number in the centre of the label indicates the Environmentally
Friendly Use Period, which is required to mark on the electronic information
product sold in China according to the China RoHS regulations.

Abr G P RN HEHCR R CRRE i ™ oA SRR A B NE) - (2016 41 H 21
FD 2 3 T A e N BRI A B8 45 04 HR A5 S 7 il RO A DR A P UTRR o

« Material Concentration Values Table

HAEAENREER
Part name LR Material Concentration (A5 EWRETE)
& xR ] VAV ik: 4 FEEE  DEBCER
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr 6+) (PBB) (PBDE)

Low voltage power supply A H X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Breaker/switch ok X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Line filter AR X (e} (e} (e} o 0
Light source system KPR RS X o o 0 0 0
Harness/cable EE LR/ B X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
PCB AL FEAR X o] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Cooling system BH RS X (e] (e] o O O
Remote control B X o] o] o] o] o]
Blower/fan WML K X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Sensor 128 ] 0 0 0 0 0
Illumination optics system W2 RS X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Projection lens Ee 2 X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Mechanical enclosure* MU B A X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]

Note:

This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.

ARREMAE SI/T 11364 [FHLE il

0: indicates that said hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
TR S FW AL P A LI B R K& A H1E GB/T 26572 MUE MRS 2K LR .

X: indicates that said hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit requirement of
GB/T 26572.

R EWIRE DL R — B R R I &G GB/T 26572 e If R 2K .
* This part uses metallic alloys, which may contain Lead. [HiZif 6 408 & &Mk, MOTHe ST,
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fERBER (m)
HKH A*

1.0
1.0
1.2
1.6
2.1
2.1
2.8
2.7
4.1
3.4
4.8
7.0
9.9

1.0
1.0
1.7
2.3
3.4
3.8

5.4

X7 B. C. D, E*

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.4
1.8
1.8
2.5
2.4
3.6
3.0
4.3
6.0
8.6

1.0
1.0
1.6
2.1
3.1
3.6

5.1
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Throw ratio
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2% Mirage SST Projector Head Specifications Guide

— HB lenses

—  JHC lenses
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IEC60825-1:2014 Class 1 Laser Product Risk Group 3

Warning! Do not look into the beam. No direct
eye exposure to the beam is permitted.

Not for household use.

RG3 Hazard Distance: Refer to the manual.

Avertissement! Ne regardez pas a l'ntérieur du
faisceau. L'exposition directe des yeux au
faisceau est interdite. RG3 Distance a risque:
Consultez le manuel.

BEBEWLR . FALERESHE
IREE. RG3 REER : HSHATMH

BH IE-LAERBVCE, E—LAND
EERBEELENATVET, Re3 BE
558 RBAEESH

Zn Mg SoictE x| OHAIL. o]
=0l MY =FElE WE &R eb&Lch
RG3 918 HE| WM H=E

Certified for use with Christie supplied IPG Photonics: Fonre b B E, AT RMEA AT B Christie $2AE1 IR BRIR.
Type A (RGB-100-3P) Type D (RGB-45-3P-2)

Type B (RGB-80-3P-2) Type E (RGB-45-3P-1)
Type C (RGB-80-3P-1)
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T3y NEBDATHERRED > T EE L.

ATTENTION: Rayonnement laser de classe 4
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g, WERETEE.

Mirage SST 4% i1
020-102995-04 1£iI'fi 1 (05-2022)
fBLUITA © 2022 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. %8 i K.

58



CHKISTIE EEREFRER

TSIC 144-132107-01

X RX
LINK

SDVOE 10GbE
SFP+

AUDIO OUT

TEPTIL Y S T RERA PN L, AT REANBEIT. FRAERA T RES AL .

EFERLATIR

BRI E R BB, s O E B, S IUEBALIR .
1. NERBMHR Lk INPUT GaA) .
2. FHUMNERESIR, HERI S E RICEIEE.

A N PR R T B LA S A/ N /i i 41 . 4% Default (BRI BCERS, SMECEISCRREL
TN

0 - HDMI. SDI. DisplayPort. Christie Link. HDBaseT
XU H - DisplayPort. Christie Link
P43 %R - SDI
B X 3D (BfET 3D ¥ r) - SDI. DisplayPort il Christie Link
i%$% SDVOE It}, Ml L B 3574 HDMI. SDVOE. Christie Link fI HDBaseT #i\.
3. 1 Enter &M .

EETHREILEUR S %%

i RI-45 W45 ENL. IR #5 50A W 4 T8 15 .
A F IMXB itk b RS232 uf (i Christie LY, HAUE Christie P45k A shy il 25 H .
BHRBITHASMEGEE, 34 Mirage SST Serial Commands Guide (P/N: 020-103005-XX).
1. R RI-45 g3 LOK M G2k 25 B Y) e A7 THEEHL IMXB TR iy A 9 3 11 o
2. n&EAEH Christie DKM ERATHMY, 151EHZE 3002 i M

3. XTI ERATEAE RS s, EH Christie HA &7 CKS IMXB [tk i) RS232 i H#EA7E
(ED

Bt E RS232 ¥x M

i FbRvE RS232 FATHIACE RS232 i A LAKI%E Christie 17614

HREATHAWEMEER, 5 W Mirage SST Serial Commands Guide (P/N: 020-103005-XX).
1. #%# Menu (GE%) > Communications G&f5) > Projector Communication (UHLER) .
2. fEF A T k% Baud Rate (JHHRER) .
3. EFEGEMBRE, R)5ikE Enter.

Mirage SST 224 FIit B fi o 59
020-102995-04 f4iT i 1 (05-2022)
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CHKISTIE BRI LIERE

4. fHH T H k%P Network Routing (4EEH) .
5. ERESEREHMMSEHAEA, R5iEHE Enter.

paAly NI

WML - DHCP R385, 14 LUK E v B Zh3REL IP ik, A&k IP & & siFahim Al

~ AgeiliT web R HE IP BE ., [UEIMEMAEERES] IMXB ERISME LRI D, MidESOEHILE RI45.
1. (EH LM ERFmikES IP Settings (IP ®E) .
2. ZEREMKKN, 75ikEFE DHCP 5 Static (#3) .

MEERENREFA, WFEHA IP Address (IP #tiflh) . Subnet (FW) 1 Gateway (F3%) W
ZHER.

% Apply (BZF) 1 Enter.

#%# MENU (GE#) > Communications ({5) > Network Settings (W& E) .
%#% Device name (&ALFK) .

GOEINS SIS 2PN e 2 IR 2

i%#% Enter.

w

® N o v A

Mirage SST 224 FIit B fi o 60
020-102995-04 il }ii 1 (05-2022)
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3D &

BECHLAT BoRoL A 3D WA, FFMREEHAM A (AR A SSRGS R R 4.

AR A SRR 3D MERIE R — RAIEE (WD 4R, ZEREREP DA ARV CFRT AN RZE IR
MRD 2 RIRIEAS o X el o LR PR, IR IR BRI AR IREE (57c/4 [L/R] ZRALFE) AR, it 4E
IR S B S FF rh g 3 (R AN A7 EEAR [ o

3D IRBEH BT LUR ) AL AR IR B B 2 sSL AR IR e, I BT 5 P B S A 5 428 ] 2 MR RS IR TR

3D Ek

SEAATE 3D MHIREF TSRS 3D AR REIR AOREAR AR (BB LB LK) 3D Settings (3D WE) L
T, DMEHIBGEHIN AR 3D MR N A IR R AR,

IER-BN

THRLLUR AR 3D SRR B 2R
+  Mirage SST #HL
o HTHEBEA 3D FMbiEUNE K 3D LA [
o MR, EE A 3D R RETHERL
o EFhERITIR BTG R S

gy
TRRAEBOUNLBER AT, TR B DA B S s A mIROC I SR B . A RVEME R, IHBRRIIR R
ARG -

BRI R ER

THRVLR LR 3D R FHARF R ARl A 2R 2R
o WERM Mirage #l.

o ARMESZ SRR EA AR B R CRMEIR R 45 ATI 8t NVIDIA) 3C#F 3D SZiRA ) 3D iR
LGS

o kEHERMFEERAA 3D LA E AR — MU, B0k B SR AR AL L AT IR AT
R ORI 3D) PR P LA

Mirage SST 4t i fit i 61
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CHXISTIE 3D H

3D RS ERT

AR BEASHEAT IR L DR T3 2 sl IR DB G 2 PEREORAL, AR LU b tE DU R i “ 52 (FESZAAS 3D M
IRy R D s A SE AR R85

i i B et ] RE AT 3D Sync Delay (3D [FIZPAER) WEAWAMIGERCER . BLEBGEHL 3D #AEN, HSHIRE
B ARIE LA B SR TS E TR -

3D AR B

SEAARS 3D S ARSI FT BE 2 A P ARIC BN AU 5 S R L BRSO 3D B A 3D.

=4 Bt
HEAA 3D FEWEE T, WSS S P gt o — AU, (R Z AR A 3 2 IR ORI IR WA 2 BT, T R

SAEH] 3D N E R A A IR

T fig S th DU DA ONAUIRCE. (BIanDU 2 ss, farigiiR gt — RIRAIEEE) B 1 AL &
(Bl — & g R AL REAMESS) SROEE A 3D MR .

XA 3D FEHEE T, WSS s 2 e Ot LA, 10 SRR U 2 55 B (3t 2 IR TR A R T, S N4 33
PRI T e R HA2 RN SR
FIRE P DY A ANAUSECE. (B, —AMRCE %L, S 808E RIRE RO — RIRA
1, S\ FEHRYD SR DRI E (i, —ACE %%, N R IR R AL A E
28, S HZD RRATURA 3D M.

B EENBIUHLLLE R 3D A%

WA IER 2 BEEHILLE R 2D WA O%X5F. RBES) , REA a5l T2 ERE R 3D A
1. M 3D # (FE5 62 T -
2. BEALHARE (E5 63 10 .
3. HERENIN 3D JE (TEH 63 T1) .

JE H 3D R

HHE 3D #HAER.

1. A 3D X, Wk MENU (GE#) > Image Settings G¢%i%E) > 3D Settings (3D #&
%) > 3D Mode (3D #=) .

2. EFEMIMN 3D K
© K- %50 3D #:fE.
o HZIGM - ST ATEGE (i HDMI {5 BAESL) A zh#fie BEM T 3D .
* % Flash 3D - Z &R A RS 3D 4.

Mirage SST 4t i fit i 62
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CHXISTIE —_—

VNG E AR
X 3D AR T AR RI A

1. ERB RS 3D Hid, %S MENU (GE#) > Image Settings GUBiXE) > 3D Settings
(3D #&) > 3D Sync Output (3D FFHEH) .

%E# To Emitter (BIRHE) .

i%# Enter.

A 3D WikEE, %1k 3D Test Pattern (3D WHREH)

i%# Enter.

TG B et R1RGE, DUl 1) 52 5 TR DGR BE BT % (T IR AR ), 3% 4% Dark Interval (FiifElfg) .
R Al 75 S A T P B N\ A5 ) s £

#%# Enter Hiiliki%.

BHE TR MIREE . R LR FERE 2] Ls A1 Rs, WIERndfeiilalbg, B2 2 G AR LA 2
Ls MIRAHIRATLLE R Rs A1k,

LB, WALl 3D Sync Delay (3D [[3B3EIR) % 3D B iER.
XA DMD b3t 8] Ik A O ) [F) 0 Bk sE o REBRIME O AR A6 A

11, VR Heslii N IR (E

12. i&# Enter Fiilik#%.

AL E BHEHLE 3D I3

o B HEEHLE 3D .
L. MEREAR N A G B AR R BB AR A. (F£55 59 D) .

2. FEEPFIEHR EDID if, 1EiE®F MENU (GE#) > Configuration (Ff2&) > Input Settings (3
AKE) > EDID Timing (EDID &) .

LFEPTH W EDID i, R/51k#% Enter.
4. R 3D PMEEEHLLZ I KA TR .
K E 3D .

¥k X %R 3D [ O

3D [ AR o LT IMXB (R, A SEEHERS] 3D A R gttt 1+ T k.

© ® N o kW N

-
o

¥ 3D AP A N ERBIWUIIR LA 2D B 3D sy £ A 2 (0 22 B/ A R KR

XA 3D AFE 3D [FBHA . 3D [FHa r 4% ) 2 Bl AU 20 A e S 4% s s 2R3 F) i I 152
o

Mirage SST 224 FIit B fi o 63
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CHKISTIE

|0 rE

AP AF S fh A, PRI LA (EMC) ZERA SR ol e ARt o

+ ANSI/UL 60950-1 - {5 B H AR - %4 - 5 1 %5 BHER

+ CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 - [FEHARK K - 24 - 5 1 #5r: WHZER
+ IEC/EN 60825-1 - BOLF~@mi=4e - 5 1 #45: W& FMER

« IEC/EN 60950-1 - S EHARE% - %4 - 5 1 #5: @HER

« IEC/EN 62471-5 - {TRIT REG ML Atk - 3 5 5 REEEHL

FELR S A

+ CAN ICES-003 (A)/NMB-003 (A) - 5 R RS (EHFR) - AN &5

* CISPR 32/EN 55032, 25l A - ZHARE &I BRFRAME - RIFER

* FCC CFR47 % 15 7y, ¥ B, 9l A - ERERSHA

* IEC 61000-3-2/EN61000-3-2: f AN TET 16 A s B A il A BRAA

+ IEC 61000-3-3/EN61000-3-3: HAHA/NTEET 16 A BR& I REAR . B R PSR

7R

- CISPR 24/EN55024 EMC 3k - fi BHAR¥#

2N
o PETER (BLEHAR 7 ANBURHLIO TR B E B G R 32 5441 (01/2016). HEDIK
FERRE] (GB/T 26572 - 2011) LLARSEH = fbbriRZEk (SI/T 11364 - 2014).
o IR PR AR AR BT R A TR A L YR (ROHS) (1954 (2011/65/EU) K ALIEH ) 1E & IEZ.
o B TIREF BT MESKS (WEEE) 1984 (2012/19/EVU) KIEHMIERBIEE,
o RFAREEED. V. FRUNER S (REACH) 1 1907/2006 541 (EC) K& i ERIEIEZE.

Mirage SST 4t i fit i 64
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CHKISTIE

(it

v

b

PRIR R T IR
AR RFIRIFATER, Er S HAR . AREHMEE, EAR Christie HiR3F.
H K Christie Link FrZiriiisikg X, 1§20 (Christie Link /4 F41) (P/N: 020-102234-XX) .

HBMIC 534S =X

H

DisplayPort 1.2

BEH I 32 R HDCP
R

HD  1280x720

1920x1080
2048x1080
4K  3840x2160

4096x2160

HDMI 2.0
2032 # HDCP

/5N

HD  1280x720

1920x1080i
1920x1080

2048x1080

4K  3840x2160
3840x2160

3840x2160

Mirage SST 3L FIik E i
020-102995-04 f&iI'fix 1 (05-2022)

1.X.

1.x i

KF
bag i3
=

1280

1920
1920

2048

3840
3840
3840

S HBMIC K RS 2

A

K5
g
1280 720
1920 1080
2048 1080
3840 2160
4096 2160
2.2,
EH MR (Hz2)
P
=
720 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
1080 50, 60
1080 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
1080 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
2160 24, 25, 30
2160 50, 60
2160 50, 60

JRLITA © 2022 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {48 i KR

iﬁﬁﬁ% W= (Hz)

24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120
24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120
24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60

Rt

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2/4:2:0

K

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8bpc
8/10/12bpc

BRI

URE

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10bpc
8/10bpc

R

¢ 4:2:2 12 fir

X 4:2:2 12 fir
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CHKISTIE

R

4096x2160
4096x2160
4096x2160
3D | 1280x720

1920x1080

IKF

4096
4096
4096
1280

1920

FEH

2160
2160
2160
720

1080

WiZE (Hz)

24, 25, 30
50, 60
50, 60

60

24, 25

SDI (HD. 3G. 6G #1 12G-SDD)
IO FHE - ANG R SMPTE-352 #ii.

/5N

HD  1280x720
1920x1080i
1920x1080
2048x1080

3G | 1280x720
1920x1080i
1920x1080
1920x1080
2048x1080
2048x1080

6G | 1920x1080
2048x1080
3840x2160
4096x2160
12G  3840x2160
3840x2160
4096x2160
4096x2160

Mirage SST ‘&3 Al E 15 R
020-102995-04 f&iI'fix 1 (05-2022)

IKF
Sk
=

1280
1920
1920
2048
1280
1920
1920
1920
2048
2048
1920
2048
3840
4096
3840
3840
4096
4096

BE
Pl
=2

720

1080
1080
1080
720

1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
2160
2160
2160
2160
2160
2160

hiZE (Hz)

KFE

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2/4:2:0
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

P

24, 25, 30, 50, 60  4:2:2

50, 60
24, 25, 30
24, 25, 30

4:2:2
4:2:2
4:2:2

24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4

50, 60
24, 25, 30
50, 60
24, 25, 30
50, 60
50, 60
50, 60
24, 25, 30
24, 25, 30
24, 25, 30
50, 60
24, 25, 30
50, 60

AT © 2022 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {48 7 BUR

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2

(DR

8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

(VA

10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10/12bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc

RS ERME, HTHR

pa o

L 4:2:2 12 fir

X 4:2:2 12 fir

UESE S

kg

A 2%
XA %
A %
A %
A 2%
XA %

TR IR
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CHKISTIE

TSIC ¥k =X

i Terra SDVOE (TSIC) #ii N R IIAA#%
TSIC (HDMI 2.0) £2A3#F HDCP 1.x 1 2.2.

HD

4K

3D

Lj:5M

1280x720

1920x1080
1920x1080

2048x1080

3840x2160
3840x2160
3840x2160
4096x2160
4096x2160
4096x2160
1280x720

1920x1080

K
2
x

1280

1920
1920

2048

3840
3840
3840
4096
4096
4096
1280

1920

EH
Zigd
i

720

1080
1080

1080

2160
2160
2160
2160
2160
2160
720

1080

WX (Hz)

24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120

50, 60

24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120

24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120

24, 25, 30
50, 60

50, 60

24, 25, 30
50, 60

50, 60

60

24, 25

QDPIC #LAik% =

7 QDPIC R I #LATiA% 2o
DisplayPort 1.2 #[137%F HDCP 2.2.

HD

4K

i

1280x720

1920x1080

2048x1080

3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160

Mirage SST =z ¥ 1% 17
020-102995-04 f&iI'fix 1 (05-2022)
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kL

2X

=3

1280 720

1920

2048

3840
4096
1920

1080

1080

2160
2160
2160

P

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2/4:2:0

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2/4:2:0

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

K93 iﬁﬁ%‘ W% (Hz)

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60

120

hrig

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

K

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

RS ERME, HTHR

¢ 4:2:2 12 fir
¢ 4:2:2 12 fir
X 4:2:2 12 fir

X 4:2:2 12 fir

M2, THUPR AN AT

i 4

(VRN

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10bpc
8/10bpc
8/10bpc



CHKISTIE B SEEHR, ATHRR

320 HL AP EEHSH MR (Hz) BN (AZS
L L
4096x2160 2x 2048 2160 120 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc

TDPIC FR5ik% =

P TDPIC & pIsiAmg =X
DisplayPort 1.1a #: 3 #F HDCP 1.X.

R H4 KFE  ®E  ME (Hz) K LR VR
SN o
b3 x
HD 1280x720 — 1280 720 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
50, 60, 120
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
50, 60, 120
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
50, 60, 120
4K 3840x2160 — 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
4096x2160 — 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
3840x2160 2x 1920 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc To 1 [R] IH FH P AS
TDPIC i \; T
W/~ ) TDPIC
4096x2160 2x 2048 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc T[] B e S
TDPIC fiiN\; TRE
P/~ U TDPIC
3840x2160 4x 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
4096x2160 4x 2048 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
3840x2160 4x 1920 1080 120 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc Te 2] i S
TDPIC f\; TRE
PUA B ) TDPIC
4096x2160 4x 2048 1080 120 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc T v2= [E] sk FH A
TDPIC fi\; FRE
POA~ sl ¥y TDPIC
Mirage SST 44 AIis B 68
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CHKISTIE

DDIC A% =

in

i:=¥

HD 1280x720

1920x1080

2048x1080

4K 3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160

4096x2160

Gk

2X
2X
4x

4x

KF
S
g

1280

1920

2048

3840
4096
1920
2048
1920

2048

THIC ¥k =

RS THIC -ERfiikg . HDMI 1.3 #1103 4F HDMI 1.4a 3D # =41 HDCP 1.x.

X

HD 1280x720

1920x1080i
1920x1080
2048x1080
4K  3840x2160
4096x2160
3D 1280x720

1920x1080

Mirage SST =z ¥ 1% 17

020-102995-04 f£ilhi 1 (05-2022)

it

4x

4x

K
Zigd
3

1280

1920
1920
2048
1920
2048
1280

1920

EH
aHE
S

720

1080

1080

2160
2160
2160
2160
1080

1080

EH
¥
x

720

1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
720

1080

H5 DDIC -Ri# ik 2. DVI-D #13%%F HDCP 1.x.

Wiz (Hz)

60

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,
120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,
120

24, 25, 30
24, 25, 30
50, 60

50, 60

50, 60, 120

50, 60, 120

MiZE (Hz)

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,
120

50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60
60

24, 25

JBLITAT © 2022 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. &8 A7 bR

R

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

P

RGB/4:4:4/4:

RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4.
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4.

RGB/4:4:4/4:

N N N NN
N NN NNN

RS ERME, HTHR

(VAN

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc

8bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

TR

WEEH (120
Hz)

WEEH (120
Hz)

WEER (120
Hz)

XU
XU
XU
XU

B (120
Hz)

MEERE (120
Hz)

i, T
A

UEaE

69



CHKISTIE

3GIC PHkE =

in

;=N LK

HD 1280x720 —
1920x1080i —
1920x1080 —
2048x1080 —

3G 1280x720 —
1920x1080i —
1920x1080 —
1920x1080 —
2048x1080 —
2048x1080 —

3G-4K 3840x2160 4x
3840x2160  4x
4096x2160 | 4x

4096x2160 4x

S
aHE
S

1280
1920
1920
2048
1280
1920
1920
1920
2048
2048
1920
2048
1920

2048

E3-A
i
4o

720

1080
1080
1080
720

1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
1080
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# E2RL ) KFoHE FEESFF WE (Hz) RFE (VA
3 3
2048x1080 2X 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc
3G 1280x720 2X 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
1920x1080 2X 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
1920x1080 2X 1920 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc
2048x1080 2X 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
2048x1080 2X 2048 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc
6G | 1920x1080 2X 1920 1080 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
2048x1080 2X 2048 1080 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
3840x2160 2X 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc
4096x2160 2X 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc
12G  3840x2160 2X 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
3840x2160 2X 3840 2160 60 4:2:2 10bpc
4096x2160 2X 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc
4096x2160 2X 4096 2160 60 4:2:2 10bpc
QDPIC
DisplayPort 1.2 #[132%F HDCP 2.2.
#R GEE AKFEoHE BESHE WE (Hz) REE (VRS
x x
HD 1280x720 2x 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10/12bpc
1920x1080 2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10/12bpc
2048x1080 2x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10/12bpc
4K  3840x2160 2Xx 3840 2160 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
4096x2160 2X 4096 2160 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
TDPIC
DisplayPort 1.1a #: 13 #F HDCP 1.X.
5= it ) KFE  EE WX (Hz) PSS (A R
a4
% x
HD 1280x720 2X 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
1920x1080 @ 2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
2048x1080 | 2x 2048 1080 | 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc —
Mirage SST 43 il it & 71
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R R KF  EH WE (Hz) K DRV
o
x &
4K 3840x2160 @ 2x 3840 2160 | 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
4096x2160  2x 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
3840x2160  4x 1920 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
4096x2160  4x 2048 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
3840x2160  8x 1920 1080 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
4096x2160  8x 2048 1080 60 RGB/4:4:4 8/10bpc
DDIC
DVI-D # M3 HDCP 1.x.
R Lk KF EE WX (Hz) K friR
a¥ o
* 22
HD  1280x720 2x 1280 720 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
1920x1080 2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
2048x1080 | 2x 2048 1080 | 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
4K 3840x2160 @ 2x 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
4096x2160  2x 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
3840x2160  4x 1920 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
4096x2160  4x 2048 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc
THIC
HDMI 1.4 #3524 HDCP 1.x.
550 L KFor HEEZ WiE (Hz) FH
R OHR
HD  1280x720 2X 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
1920x1080 2Xx 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
2048x1080 2X 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
4K  3840x2160 8x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
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